Perceptions of Listed Deposit Money Banks in Nigeria investigates the effect 

of internal accounting control, top management team characteristics, audit committee qualities 

on fraud prevention. The target populations under this study consists of all the quoted DMBs on 

the Nigerian stock exchange as at 2015. A sample of two hundred and seventy-four (274) 

respondents were selected from the internal audit and the internal control unit staff of fifteen (15) 

quoted banks in Nigeria. The principal instrument used for the purpose of this study are a 

questionnaire and annual report and account of the sample banks.